

C. Case – 491C/2022

J.O. Code : WB01491

Date : 09.07.2024

Today the case is fixed for order.

Report is received from Uluberia PS u/s 202 Cr.P.C.

Complainant is present and files hazira.

Perused the report.

On careful perusal of the complaint, the material on record and the report of the concerned PS, I find a prima facie case u/s 420 of IPC has been made out against the accused person.

Accordingly, issue process against accused person u/s 420 of IPC.

To **05-11-2024** for SR and appearance.

Requisites at once.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia, Howrah