

491 C / 2022

Order Dated :05/11/2024

The instant case is fixed today for evidence b/c.

Complainant files taraf hazira but later a time petition is filed on his behalf.

On repeated call none moves for the complainant.

It is now 12.25 p.m.

Complainant to show cause as to why the evidence b/c shall not be closed.

Sole accused is present by hazira.

Day adjourned.

Fix 16/01/2025 for show cause by complainant.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia