

491C /2022

Order Dated :16-01-2025

To day is fixed for Show cause by complainant.

Complainant filed hazira along with a Show cause petition
seen the S/C petition and consider.

Complainant original document filed by firisti.

Sole accused is present by hazira .

are absent by a time petition. 01 accused is absent by a petition U/S 317 CR.P.C.

Sk. Gowsol Alam is examined in chief in full.

Day adjourned.

Fix 24-06-2025for charge

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah