

C.Case 491/2022

Order Dated :22/01/2026

Today is fixed for charge i/d n/o.

Complainant is present by filing hazirah.

Sole accused is present by filing hazirah.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both side. Considered.

On perusal of the case record and the available materials, it appears to me that a prima facie under section 420 of IPC has been established.

The charge is read over and explained to the accd in Bengali in full and the accused pleaded not guilty by saying AMI NIRDOSH and claimed to be tried.

Day adjourned.

Fix 13/03/2026 for evidence a/c i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah